NEW HORIZON INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Kolshet, Hiranandani Estate, Thane (W)-400607

Ref: NHISR/cir/2025-26/10

Dear Parents,

Greetings!

GRADES: I-X

Kindly find below the Holiday List for students for the Academic Year 2025-26:

16.04.2025

Sr No Day and Date Name of the Holiday Number of days
1 Thursday, 10 April 2025 Mahavir Jayanti 1
2 Monday, 14 April 2025 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 1
3 Friday, 18 April 2025 Good Friday 1
+ Saturday, 7 June 2025 Bakri Eid 1
5 Saturday, 9 August 2025 Rakshabandhan 1
6 Friday, 15 August 2025 Independence E:zr and Parsi New 1
7 Saturday, 16 August 2025 Krishna Janmasthmi 1
8 Friday, 5 September 2025 Eid -E-Milad 1
9 Saturday, 6 September 2025 Anant Chaturdashi 1
10 Wednesday, 1 October 2025 Navmi Celebrations 1
11 Thursday, 2 October 2025 Dusshera and Gandhi Jayanti 1
12 Wednesday, 5 November 2025 Guru Nanak Jayanti 1
13 Wednesday, 14 January 2026 Makar Sankranti 1
14 Monday, 26 January 2026 Republic Day 1
15 Sunday, 15 February 2026 Mahashivratri 1
16 Thursday, 19 February 2026 Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 1
17 Wednesday, 4 March 2026 Holi 1
18 Thursday, 19 March 2026 Gudipadwa 1
19 Saturday, 21 March 2026 Eid-ul-Fitr 1

1

20 Thursdai, 26 March 2026 Ram Navmi
Sr No Days and Dates Name of the Vacation Re opening Dates *

Thursday, 1 May 2025

School re opens on

1 to Summer Vacations 5 June 2025 for
Wednesday, 4 June 2025 Grades [ to X
Wednesday, 27 August 2025 School re opens on
2 to Ganapati Holidays 1 September 2025 for
Sunday, 31 August 2025 Grades [ to X
Wednesday, 15 October 2025 School re opens on
3 to Diwali Vacations 27 October 2025 for
Sunday, 26 October 2025 Grades [ to X
Wednesday, 24 December 2025 School re opens on
4 to Winter Vacations 2 January 2026 for
Thursday, 1 January 2026 Grades [ to X

* Subject to change.
* It is compulsory for students to attend school on the days scheduled before and after the vacation period.

Regards,

PRINCIPAL




